OP \$40.00 87677483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463805

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Baseball Factory, Inc.		11/08/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lead Camps, LLC	
Street Address:	4800 Hampden Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87677483	LEAD CAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-416-6547

Email: dhealy@andersonkill.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J Healy

Address Line 1: Anderson Kill, 1717 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J Healy
SIGNATURE:	/ Daniel J Healy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of LEAD CAMP 87677483#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0178 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Baseball Factory, Inc. ("BFI"), having a place of business at

9212 Berger Road, Suite 200, Columbia, MD 21046, is listed as owner for a filed application for

the mark LEAD CAMP, Serial No. 87677483 (the "Trademark") at the United States Patent

and Trademark Office to register the Trademark on the Principal Register.

WHEREAS, LEAD CAMPS, LLC, having a place of business at 4800 Hampden

Lane, Suite 200, Bethesda, MD 20814, is the owner of the Trademark and has been using, is

using and will continue to use in the future the Trademark and is desirous of acquiring any and

all rights which BFI may have to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, BFI does hereby assign unto LEAD CAMPS, LLC any and all rights, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any common law rights that BFI has or may

have in and to said Trademark and together with any and all goodwill associated with BFI's

business connected with or symbolized by the Trademark, and the pending application for

registration.

Dated effective as of: November 8, 2017

THE/BASEBALL FACTORY, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 02/28/2018